JAKAB G.–SZALAI Z. (szerk) 2014: Talajpusztulás Térben és Időben pp. 47-53. Bp. MTA CSFK FTI
47
DEPENDENCE OF SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR ON THE
MEASUREMENTS OF SOIL PARTICLE SIZE DISTRIBUTION
CENTERI, CSABA–JAKAB, GERGELY–BARTA, KÁROLY–FARSANG, ANDREA–
SZABÓ, SZILÁRD–SZALAI, ZOLTÁN–BIRÓ, ZSOLT
Abstract
There are a growing number of physically based soil erosion models and their use is increasing

Figure 1 Origin of the eight soil samples from seven locations (Hungary)
Three institutions participated in the measurements. Three methods were used.
Codification of all information is in Table 1.
Table 1: Codification of samples, sample sites and participating institutes
Code Name of the participating institute
S University of Szeged
D University of Debrecen
F Geographical Institute, Research Centre for Astronomy and Earth Sciences,
Hungarian Academy of Sciences
Code Sampling sites information
BOR Börzsöny Mountain, mountain top
GAH Gyöngyöstarján, Mátra Mountain, lower third of the slope
GFH Gyöngyöstarján, Mátra Mountain, upper third of the slope
SZG Szentgyörgyvár, Zala Hills
TUR Tura (lowlands of Hatvan along the Galga Creek)
KMA Kiskunmajsa (sandy lowland)
FES Dabas (sandy lowland)
GAL Galgahévíz (lowlands of Hatvan along the Galga Creek)
Code Method of measurement
A Areometer (S)
L Laser method (F)
P Pipette method (S
P1 Pipette method, laboratory staff No. 1. (D)
P2 Pipette method, laboratory staff No. 2. (D)
Code Replicate
1 replicate 1
2 replicate 2
JAKAB G.–SZALAI Z. (szerk) 2014: Talajpusztulás Térben és Időben pp. 47-53. Bp. MTA CSFK FTI
49